three months in the prior year were incorrectly classified as Cash and Cash Equivalents (Restricted). Such
deposits should have been classified as Other Financial Assets in the Statement of Financial Positon.

The following table summarises the impacts on the financial statements:

30 June 2022

Statement of Financial Position
As previously

reported Adjustment Restated
$ $ $

Current assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents (Restricted)  2,201,483 (2,201,483)  -
Other Financial Assets (Restricted)  - 2,201,482 2,201,482

9.2
Cash and cash equivalents in the Statement of Cash Flows at 30 June 2022 was overstated due to the
following:

- Other Financial Assets (Restricted) was classified as Cash and Cash Equivalents instead of being a
cash flow from investing activities (see Note 9.1 for more details).

- Other Financial Asset was included in the closing Cash and Cash Equivalent balance instead of being a
movement in the cash flow from investing activities.

The following table summarises the impacts on the financial statements:

30 June 2022

Statement of Cash Flows
As previously

reported Adjustment Restated
$ $ $

Cash flows from investing activities
Transfer (to) / from Investments - (2,160,918) (2,160,918)
Net cash used in investing activities (1,793,874) (2,160,918) (3,954,792)
Net increase / (decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,117,016 (2,160,918) (1,043,903)
Cash and Cash Equivalents at beginning of period 13,893,864 (10,540,565) 3,353,299
Cash and Cash Equivalents at end of the period 15,010,880 (12,701,483) 2,309,397

THIS PAGE HAS BEEN LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY.

1	Fairbairn	Road
Busselton	WA	6280

PO	Box	57	Busselton	WA	6280

+61	(8)	9781	0500
admin@busseltonwater.wa.gov.au
busseltonwater.wa.gov.au

@Busselton Water